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The Young Pomen's Guild, one of the active, pror;ressive orR;ani · 
ations of the Church was founded in 1944 by a small group of young 
ladies. The By-Laws say "The purpose of this OrRanization is to unite 
women in devotion and fellowship, plan social activities and render 
Christian service''• Today, we still function under these same By-
Laws and are proud to report our activities for 1980 notinr, many of 
our original members are still very active in the Guild. 

4e always give 10% of our income to the Mission Fund of the 
Guild. In June we visited r1rs . Bien at the Church Home, Hanover , Pa. 
remembering her with fruit and a gift. On the same day we visited the 
Church l{o□e at Carlisle, Pa. and took to its mapy guests trays of 
fruit. The Senior Choir entertained the p;uests at t:!1.e. Eome. Luncheon 
at the Greenskeeper Inn . In October we visited Homewood Home, Williams~ 
port, Hd . bearing fruit trays and gifts for the four members of our 
Church who are ~uests at the Home. Entertainment was provided by the 
Guild . Dinner at Cosy Inn. 

Paid expenses for Mrs. Hengen to attend the Central Atlantic 
Conference pastor's wives retreat. 

Successful Bake Sale. 

Sold Easter candy. 

Remerabered the Easter Lily Fund and Poinsettia Fund of the 
Church. 

'-----" Celebrated 36th birthday of the Guild. Dinner and entertainment 
for members and a guest, pastor, Church Council members and guest, and 
Senior Choir members and guest. 

Annual Mother / Daughter Banquet. Annual Mother of the Year award . 

Successful Flea Hart. 

Attended Harlequin Dinner Theater, Washington, D.C.Paetor & Mrs. 
Rasche & Pastor and Mrs . Hen~en were our special guests. 

Donation to Doy Scouts for new tents. 

Donation to Canton Christian Happenini. 

Successful Crab Cake Luncheon and Supper. 

f:appy get-together at Marty and Bob Crai ~' s shore. 

Iialloween Mystery Ride to Lonr;fellow's Inn, St. Michaels, Md. 

Attended Three Little Ba_kers Dinner Theater. 

Successful Christmas bazaar, sale and supper. 

Participated in United Fair Day. 

Donation to Canton Christian Council for Thanksgiving baskets. 



Annual Thanksgiving dinner meeting. 

Sold Christmas candy. 

Sold cook books. (i,7e have ordered more. ) 

Sold pecans. 

Successful annual Christmas dinner party at Shanes. 

Remembered shut- ins of the Church with a beautiful ~ift at 
Christmastime. 

Contributions, monthly, to the Leprosy fund by members. 

He supported the Church, untiringly, in ALL its activities. 

Gifts to the Church: $1,000.00 - Boiler Fund 
1,000.00 - Christmas Gift 

289.30 - Garland used at Christmastime. 

Corne ALIVE!!! Become a member of the Young Vonen 1 s Guild in 1981. 
Another interestin.1 pro,<; ram is planned for the year. 

Respectfully submitted, 

(Mrs.) Grace E. Fader - President 
(Mrs.) Elizabeth Erdman - Vice-Pres " 
(Mrs.) Mildred Gronbe r~ - Treasurer 
(Mrs.) Eula Hae Jones - Recording 

Secretary 
(Mrs.) Lydia Decker - Corresponding 

Secretary 
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FiiJAIJCIAL STATEMENT: The Young ~·7onen' s Guild 

Statement: January 1 1980 throu8h Decenber 31, 1980 

Balance in Guild Treasury as of January 1, 1980 $ 2,242.08 

INCot1E: 
Dues Collected 
Return from ~ifts to shut-

ins (1979 
Profit-Christmas Bazaar (1979 
Profit-Christmas Candy (1979) 
Profit-Lenten Bake Saie 
Profit-Easter Candy 
Profit/Mother-Daughter Banquet 
Profit-Crab Cake Supper 
Profit-Flea Mart -­
Profit-June Dinner Theater 
Donation to Guild 
Profit-Mystery P.ide 
Donation-Thanks~iving poor 

baskets 
Profit-Turkey Supper 
Profit-Bazaar (Turkey Supper) 
Profit-Sale of shares 
Hiscellaneous 

EXPENSES: 
10% to Mission Fund 
Refreshments 
Memorials-United ~van~elical 

Church 
Postage 
Gifts for Officers (1979) 
Christmas favors (1979) 
Christmas ~arty expense (1979) 
Prizes -Three Little Bakers 
Central Atlantic Conference 

Pastor's wives retreat 
Moore Candy Co. (adjustment 
Lily Fund, U.E. Church 
Entertainment for Birthday 

Party 
Birthday dinner 
Ponation-Boy Scout tents 
Donation-Canton ::appeninr, 
Gift to U.E. Church Boiler 

Fund 
Cost of bus trip to Homewoc,d 

Home 
Youth Group ad 
Schermer Pecan Co. 
Poinsettia Fund-U.E.Church 
Donation- Canton Christian 

Council Thanks~iving baskets 

$ 206.00 

17.41 
5.00 

11.50 
90.50 

124.90 
198.64 
661.35 
750.00 

20.00 
5.00 

21.65 

86.00 
142.73 
445.96 
802.50 

41.00 
3,630.14 

TOTAL $ 5,872.22 

$ 354.39 
174.48 

100.00 
50.00 
24.20 
25.00 
75.00 

6.00 

30.00 
3.57 

50.00 

50.00 
230.84 

50.00 
50.00 

1,000.00 

221.00 
4.00 

493.44 
50.00 

100.00 



EXPENSES (Continued) 
Christmas ~ift to U.E. Church 

t' WBA Bus to Shanes (Christmas 
Party) 

Christmas favors 
Laundry 
Cook books 
Advance-Three Little Bakers 

12/27/1 
Gift of Christmas garland to 

U.:C.Church 
Advance to Shanes for Christ­

mas Party 

$1,000.00 

180.00 
43.20 
16.89 

555.67 

100.00 

289.30 

100.00 
TOTAL EXPENSES 

Balance in Young lfomen I s Guild Treasury 

Jespectfully submitted, 

Mildred Gronberg 
Treasurer 

FIHANCIAL STATEMEHT: The Younr; Homen's Guild 

r1ISSION FUlm 

Balance in Mission Fund January 1, 1980 

INCOME: 
10% income, treasury $ 

EXPE?,TSES: 
Monumental Dus to Carlisle, Pa. $ 
Fruit trays for Homewood Horne 
Gifts for church shut-ins at 

Christmas 

354.39 

Total 

275.00 
82.91 

102.87 
Total Expenses 

l1alance in Mission Fund December 31, 1980 

SUMMARY: 
Balance in Young Women's Guild Treasury as of 

December 31, 1980: 
Balance in rfission Fund, Youn~ Women's Guild 

December 31, 1980 
Dank Balance 

nespectfully submitted, 

Mildred Gronberg 
Treasurer 

$ 5,426.98 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

445.24 

349.17 

354.39 
703.56 

460.78 

242.78 

445.24 

242.78 
688.02 


