

The Young Women's Guild, one of the active, progressive organizations of the Church was founded in 1944 by a small group of young ladies. The By-Laws say "The purpose of this Organization is to unite women in devotion and fellowship, plan social activities and render Christian service". Today, we still function under these same By-Laws and are proud to report our activities for 1980 noting many of our original members are still very active in the Guild.

We always give 10% of our income to the Mission Fund of the Guild. In June we visited Mrs. Bien at the Church Home, Hanover, Pa. remembering her with fruit and a gift. On the same day we visited the Church Home at Carlisle, Pa. and took to its many guests trays of fruit. The Senior Choir entertained the guests at the Home. Luncheon at the Greenskeeper Inn. In October we visited Homewood Home, Williamsport, Md. bearing fruit trays and gifts for the four members of our Church who are guests at the Home. Entertainment was provided by the Guild. Dinner at Cosy Inn.

Paid expenses for Mrs. Hengen to attend the Central Atlantic Conference pastor's wives retreat.

Successful Bake Sale.

Sold Easter candy.

Remembered the Easter Lily Fund and Poinsettia Fund of the Church.

Celebrated 36th birthday of the Guild. Dinner and entertainment for members and a guest, pastor, Church Council members and guest, and Senior Choir members and guest.

Annual Mother/Daughter Banquet. Annual Mother of the Year award.

Successful Flea Mart.

Attended Harlequin Dinner Theater, Washington, D.C. Pastor & Mrs. Rasche & Pastor and Mrs. Hengen were our special guests.

Donation to Boy Scouts for new tents.

Donation to Canton Christian Happening.

Successful Crab Cake Luncheon and Supper.

Happy get-together at Marty and Bob Craig's shore.

Halloween Mystery Ride to Longfellow's Inn, St. Michaels, Md.

Attended Three Little Bakers Dinner Theater.

Successful Christmas bazaar, sale and supper.

Participated in United Fair Day.

Donation to Canton Christian Council for Thanksgiving baskets.

In Annual Thanksgiving dinner meeting.

Sold Christmas candy.

Sold cook books. (We have ordered more.)

Sold pecans.

Successful annual Christmas dinner party at Shanes.

Remembered shut-ins of the Church with a beautiful gift at Christmastime.

Contributions, monthly, to the Leprosy fund by members.

We supported the Church, untiringly, in ALL its activities.

Gifts to the Church: \$1,000.00 - Boiler Fund  
1,000.00 - Christmas Gift  
289.30 - Garland used at Christmastime.

Come ALIVE!!! Become a member of the Young Women's Guild in 1981.  
Another interesting program is planned for the year.

Respectfully submitted,

(Mrs.) Grace E. Fader - President  
(Mrs.) Elizabeth Erdman - Vice-Pres.  
(Mrs.) Mildred Gronberg - Treasurer  
(Mrs.) Eula Mae Jones - Recording  
Secretary  
(Mrs.) Lydia Becker - Corresponding  
Secretary

FINANCIAL STATEMENT: The Young Women's Guild

Statement: January 1 1980 through December 31, 1980

Balance in Guild Treasury as of January 1, 1980 \$ 2,242.08

INCOME:

Dues Collected	\$ 206.00
Return from gifts to shut-ins (1979	17.41
Profit-Christmas Bazaar (1979	5.00
Profit-Christmas Candy (1979)	11.50
Profit-Lenten Bake Sale	90.50
Profit-Easter Candy	124.90
Profit/Mother-Daughter Banquet	198.64
Profit-Crab Cake Supper	661.35
Profit-Flea Mart	750.00
Profit-June Dinner Theater	20.00
Donation to Guild	5.00
Profit-Mystery Ride	21.65
Donation-Thanksgiving poor baskets	86.00
Profit-Turkey Supper	142.73
Profit-Bazaar (Turkey Supper)	445.96
Profit-Sale of shares	802.50
Miscellaneous	41.00

TOTAL 3,630.14  
\$ 5,872.22

EXPENSES:

10% to Mission Fund	\$ 354.39
Refreshments	174.48
Memorials-United Evangelical Church	100.00
Postage	50.00
Gifts for Officers (1979)	24.20
Christmas favors (1979)	25.00
Christmas party expense (1979)	75.00
Prizes-Three Little Bakers	6.00
Central Atlantic Conference Pastor's wives retreat	30.00
Moore Candy Co. (adjustment	3.57
Lily Fund, U.E. Church	50.00
Entertainment for Birthday Party	50.00
Birthday dinner	230.84
Donation-Boy Scout tents	50.00
Donation-Canton Happening	50.00
Gift to U.E. Church Boiler Fund	1,000.00
Cost of bus trip to Homewood Home	221.00
Youth Group ad	4.00
Schermer Pecan Co.	493.44
Poinsettia Fund-U.E.Church	50.00
Donation-Canton Christian Council Thanksgiving baskets	100.00

EXPENSES (Continued)

Christmas gift to U.E. Church	\$ 1,000.00	
WBA Bus to Shanes (Christmas Party)	180.00	
Christmas favors	43.20	
Laundry	16.89	
Cook books	555.67	
Advance-Three Little Bakers 12/27/1	100.00	
Gift of Christmas garland to U.E.Church	289.30	
Advance to Shanes for Christmas Party	100.00	
	<u>5,426.98</u>	TOTAL EXPENSES \$ 5,426.98

Balance in Young Women's Guild Treasury \$ 445.24

Respectfully submitted,

Mildred Gronberg  
Treasurer

FINANCIAL STATEMENT: The Young Women's Guild

MISSION FUND

Balance in Mission Fund January 1, 1980 \$ 349.17

INCOME:

10% income, treasury	\$ 354.39	
		354.39
	Total	\$ 703.56

EXPENSES:

Monumental Bus to Carlisle, Pa.	\$ 275.00	
Fruit trays for Homewood Home	82.91	
Gifts for church shut-ins at Christmas	102.87	
	<u>460.78</u>	Total Expenses \$ 460.78

Balance in Mission Fund December 31, 1980 \$ 242.78

SUMMARY:

Balance in Young Women's Guild Treasury as of December 31, 1980:	\$ 445.24
Balance in Mission Fund, Young Women's Guild December 31, 1980	242.78
	<u>688.02</u>
Bank Balance	\$ 688.02

Respectfully submitted,

Mildred Gronberg  
Treasurer